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Reader Trend Adjusted Shifted Derived Variables for Far Wall Thickness

Similar to the reader trend adjusted variables, but includes a race/sex/site specific constant added at visit2 and visit3 old equipment and at

visit3 new equipment to make mean wall thickness the same as at visitl for the same race/sex/site/age/BMI.

Variable Name

ID
LBIBJS45
LBIBWT45
LINBJS45
LINBWT45
LOPBJS45
LOPBWT45
MNB45_1S
RBIBJS45
RBIBWT45
RINBJS45
RINBWT45
ROPBJS45
ROPBWT45
SUMWTB45

Data Set Names

The data sets containing these variables are: RTA*03 where **=BF, BM, WF, WM for 4 race-sex groups.

Description

ARIC SUBJECT ID (CIR)

Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LBI
Weight for LBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LIN
Weight for LINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LOP
Weight for LOPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
MEAN OF THE JS45 VARIABLES
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RBI
Weight for RBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RIN
Weight for RINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, ROP
Weight for ROPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Weight for MNB45_1S (=no. of obs sites/6)
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Ultrasound data

Reader trend adjusted derived variables for far wall thickness - black female

ID Aric Subject ID (Cin

N Value Description
1996 | Present Text suppressed

LBIBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LBI
N Value Description
1996 |Range 0.357714 - 7.027139 ( median=0.777334 mean=0.8344642 std=0.3247478)

LBIBWT45 Weight for LBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
123 0.1666666667
266 0.3333333333
232 0.5
152 0.6666666667
57 0.8333333333
1166 |1

LINBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LIN
N Value Description
1996 |Range 0.253935 - 3.616284 ( median=0.636855 mean=0.6606073 std=0.2077393)

LINBWT45 Weight for LINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
125 0.1666666667
281 0.3333333333
309 0.5
289 0.6666666667
154 0.8333333333
838 1

LOPBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LOP
N Value Description
1996 |Range 0.290757 - 2.41499 ( median=0.62698 mean=0.651281 std=0.165302 )
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LOPBWT45 Weight for LOPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
90 0.1666666667
109 0.3333333333
76 0.5
33 0.6666666667
9 0.8333333333
1679 |1
MNB45_1S Mean Of The JS45 Variables
N Value Description
1996 |Range 0.409304 - 2.651474 ( median=0.696266 mean=0.7310602 std=0.1682050 )
RBIBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RBI
N Value Description
1996 |Range 0.220851 - 4.800239 ( median=0.783347 mean=0.8433076 std=0.3310748)
RBIBWT45 Weight for RBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
121 0.1666666667
247 0.3333333333
222 0.5
127 0.6666666667
48 0.8333333333
1231 |1
RINBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RIN
N Value Description
1996 |Range 0.252436 - 7.63494 ( median=0.687381 mean=0.7285130 std=0.3204828)
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RINBWT45 Weight for RINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value
127 0.1666666667
306 0.3333333333
314 0.5
306 0.6666666667
166 0.8333333333
77 1
ROPBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, ROP
N Value Description
1996 |[Range 0.263493 - 1.719522 ( median=0.641766 mean=0.6681884 std=0.1619620 )
ROPBWT45 Weight for ROPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
74 0.1666666667
87 0.3333333333
47 0.5
21 0.6666666667
9 0.8333333333
1758 |1
SUMWTB45 Weight for MNB45_1S (=no. of obs sites/6)
N Value
132 0.1666666667
324 0.3333333333
400 0.5
464 0.6666666667
443 0.8333333333
233 1
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TEMPL TEMPL
N Value Description
125 | 0.1666666667
281 |0.3333333333
309 |05
289 | 0.6666666667
154 | 0.8333333333
838 |1
TEMPR TEMPR
N Value Description
127 | 0.1666666667
306 | 0.3333333333
314 |05
306 |0.6666666667
166 | 0.8333333333
777 |1
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